
 

 
 

Courtney L. Schultz 

 Phone: (215) 972-7717 

 Fax: (215) 972-1839 

 Courtney.Schultz@saul.com 

www.saul.com 

 

 

 

Cent re  Square  Wes t   1500  Marke t  S t ree t ,  38 th  F loor   Ph i l ade lphia ,  PA 19102-2186 
Phone:  (215)  972-7777   Fax :  (215)  972-7725 

D E L A W A R E   F L O R ID A   I L L I N O IS   M A R Y L A N D   M A S S A C H U S E T T S   M I N N E S O T A   N E W  J E R S E Y   N E W  Y O R K   P E N N S Y L V A N I A   W A S H I N G T O N ,  D C  

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 
39944426.1 

April 21, 2022 

Via E-File 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
 

RE: Pa. Public Utility Comm’n v. City of Lancaster, Bureau of Water 
 Docket No. R-2021-3026682 

Not Filing Exceptions to Recommended Decision 
 

  
 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
 This firm is counsel to the City of Lancaster – Bureau of Water (“City”). Please accept this 
correspondence as the confirmation that the City will not be filing Exceptions to the 
Recommended Decision of Administrative Law Judge Darlene D. Heep that was issued on April 
12, 2022 in the above-referenced matter. 
 

In conformity with the Commission’s order dated September 15, 2021 concerning waiver 
of regulations with respect to service requirements in Docket M-2021-3028321, the City is only 
serving this document electronically on the parties of record per the attached Certificate of Service. 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact me directly if you require additional information. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Courtney L. Schultz 

cc: Service List 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
The City of Lancaster 

Docket No. R-2021-3026682 
 

 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing, was served upon the 

persons Via Electronic Mail: 

Erin K. Fure, Esq.     Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Assistant Small Business Advocate   Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Office of Small Business Advocate   carwright@pa.gov  
efure@pa.gov       
      
Christine Maloni Hoover    Christy Appleby, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate    Office of Consumer Advocate 
CHoover@paoca.org     CAppleby@paoca.org 
 
Gina L. Miller, Esq.     William Waters 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  1113 Sunwood Lane  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   Lancaster, PA 17601 
ginmiller@pa.gov     WMW1113@aol.com  
 
Joel Wenrich      Andre W. Renna 
Karen Wenrich      Patricia A. Renna 
767 Wallingford Road     2129 Quail Drive 
Lititz, PA 17543     Lancaster, PA 17601 
Jodywenrich@gmail.com    AWRenna@comcast.net  
 
Frank D. Kitzmiller     Robert Arters 
1041 Preston Road     4 Blueberry Circle 
Lancaster, PA 17601     Lancaster, PA 17602 
dkitz@comcast.net     rdarters@yahoo.com  
       
Darlene D. Heep, ALJ 
Athena Delvillar, Legal Assistant 
dheep@pa.gov  
sdelvillar@pa.gov    
 
Dated: April 21, 2022   /s/ Courtney L. Schultz_________________ 

Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. (ID # 306479) 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market Street 
Centre Square West, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(215) 972-7717 
courtney.schultz@saul.com  
Counsel for City of Lancaster 
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